
PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

EARTHWORK

1 LS

2,001 SY

100 SY

371 SF

3 EA

591 LF

1,854 CY

158 CY

3,309 SY

PAVEMENT - PARKING LOT

50 CY
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

666 CY
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Permanent Pavement Replacement (Type I)

Aggregate Base304

10

11

259

9 204 Subgrade Compaction

Embankment

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

203

203

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

2025

4

TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

7

8

202

Light Pole Removed

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

Clearing and Grubbing

Asphalt Pavement Removed

Walk Removed

3

2

1 201

202

202 Concrete Pad Removed
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Excavation

6 203 Curb Removed
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

214 GAL

105 CY

27 CY

130 CY

20 SY

1,050 SF

8 EA

72 SF

2,321 LF

782 SY

PAVEMENT - LEISURE PATH

756.0 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

14 448 1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Int Course, PG64-22
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

12 407 Tack Coat, Trackless Tack
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

15 448 2.5" Asphalt Concrete, Int Course, PG64-22
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

16 452 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class C
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

17 608 4" Concrete Walk
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

20 609 18" Straight Curb
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

21 SPEC Pervious Concrete Pavers including Aggregate Base Buildup
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

22 202 Fence Removed

18 608 Curb Ramp
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

19 608 Detectable Warning, Type E (Color Determined by City)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

13 448 1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, PG64-22
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

275 CY

54 CY

956 SY

145 CY

40 CY

40 CY

4 EA

100 SF

LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL

19 EA

19 EA

11 LF

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

23

448 1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, PG64-22
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

203 Excavation
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

26

24

448 1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, PG64-22
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

203 Embankment
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

33 1001 Pull Box, Medium Duty (13"x24") (MIS-54)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

30 608 Detectable Warning, Type E (Color Determined by City)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

28

32 1001 Luminaire, LED, 75W (Model # Prov. T2-32LED 4K 700 BLK HSS)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

31 1001
Light Pole Decorative, Post Top 14', Fiberglass (Accessories per 

Detail) TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

25 204 Subgrade Compaction
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

304 Aggregate Base
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

29 608 Curb Ramp
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

27

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

12 EA

7 EA

1,820 LF

1,820 LF

2,100 CK FT

2,100 CK FT

19 EA

19 EA

1 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

1 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

38 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

STORM

250 LF

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

34 1001 Street Light Foundation, 8' Deep (24" Exposed, Round)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

35 1001 Street Light Foundation, 24" SQ. x 6' Deep (Flush)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

36 1001 3" Conduit, Concrete Encased, As Per Plan
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

37 1001 Trench, 24" Deep
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Ground Rod (MIS-55)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

41 1001 Pole To Be Wired, 3-Wire (MIS-501)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

1001 Riser, Street Light Circuit (MIS-56)

39 1001 Underground Circuit, #2AWG, 3-Wire, As Per Plan
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

40 1001

44 1001 Connector Kits

45 603 12" Storm Pipe, 911 Backfill
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

43 1001 Old Hilliard Service Enclosure (SL-5)

38 1001 Underground Circuit, 2-Wire (MIS-403)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

42

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

175 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

107 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

1 EA

1 EA

2 EA

1 EA

2 EA

1 EA

506 LF

490 LF

Water

1 EA

Erosion Control

10 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

48 604 Connect to Ex. Manhole
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

47 603 4" Conduit, Type F

604 Curb & Gutter Inlet - AA-S125
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

49 604 Catch Basin, AA-S133A
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

605 6" Pipe Underdrain
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

50 604 Catch Basin, AA-S133B
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

51

57 207 Inlet Protection

52 604 Orifice Plat (See Details)
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

55

53 604 Manhole, Type C
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

56 809 Hydrant Relocation
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

46 603 12" Storm Pipe, 912 Backfill

54 605 4" Pipe Underdrain
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

385 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

332 CY
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

2,991 SY

TRAFFIC CONTROL

4 EA

11 EA

1 EA

72 LF

27 LF

53 SF

54 LF

3,088 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

540 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

60 659 Seeding and Mulching
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

58 207 Filter Fabric Fence

Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

61 630 Sign Support Assembly, Pole Mounted
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

2 1/4" Sign Post Anchor
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

62 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

63 630

Ground Mounted Sign Support, As Per Plan
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

64 630 2" Ground-Mounted Support, No. 2 Post, Type "S"
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

65 630

69 642 Parking Stall Marking, 5" Yellow

66 630 Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

67

59 653 Topsoil, 4"

68 642 Parking Stall Marking, 5" White

630

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

98 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

3 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

16 LF

230 LF

MISCELLANEOUS

1 EA

1 EA

1 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

52 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

8 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

2 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

8 EA
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

445 LF
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

Handicap Symbol Marking

72 644 Stop Line, 20"
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

73 644 Crosswalk Line, 10" White
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

74 624 Mobilization
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

71 642

77

78

75

76

614 Maintenance of Traffic
TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS

Bike Rack, U-Shaped, Black Powder-Coated, Surface Mounted80

79 SPEC Tree Relocation Coordinate w/ City Arborist

70 642 Transverse/Diagonal Line, 5" White

81 SPEC 3' Vinyl 2-Rail Fence, White

623

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

Construction Staking

Parking Blocks

Permanent Steel Bollard, Per RM-5.1

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.
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PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

L
IN

E ITEM 

NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LABOR

TOTAL UNIT 

PRICE OF 

MATERIAL 

AND LABOR

TOTAL IN 

FIGURES

TOTAL IN WORDS:

FED. TAX I.D. # ________________________________________

APPENDIX A: BID SCHEDULE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

BASE BID TOTAL  

Bidder agrees to perform all work described in 
the Contract Documents for following unit 
prices or lump sum prices.

The Bidder's Totals are for information only at the time of opening bids.  The City will make the Total 
in Figures extensions on the Bid Schedule, and if there is any difference between the Total in 
Figures, the Total Unit Price in Words shall govern in calculating the Total in Figures.

NOTE:  This proposal shall remain valid, with unit and lump sum prices described herein, for  
a period of no shorter than 90 days from the bid opening date.  The seven (7) pages of this 
BID SCHEDULE shall become part of the Contract if proposal is accepted by the City of 
Hilliard.  The unit and lump sum prices shall remain valid for the term of the contract.

CONTRACTOR____________________________________

ADDRESS________________________________________

________________________________________________

TELEPHONE______________________________________

BY______________________________________________
SIGNATURE

TITLE___________________________________________
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