PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIE	S MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
		EARTHWORK					
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1 LS				
2	202	Asphalt Pavement Removed	2,001 SY TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
3	202	Concrete Pad Removed	100 SY TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
4	202	Walk Removed	371 SF TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
5	202	Light Pole Removed	3 EA				
6	203	Curb Removed	591 LF TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
7	203	Excavation	1,854 CY TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
8	203	Embankment	158 CY TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
9	204	Subgrade Compaction	3,309 SY TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				
	PAVEMENT - PARKING LOT						
10	259	Permanent Pavement Replacement (Type I)	50 CY				
11	304	Aggregate Base	666 CY TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WORDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUA	NTITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
12	407	Tack Coat, Trackless Tack	214 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	GAL ORDS				
13	448	1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, PG64-22	105 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	CY ORDS				
14	448	1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Int Course, PG64-22	27 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	CY ORDS				
15	448	2.5" Asphalt Concrete, Int Course, PG64-22	130 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	CY ORDS				
16	452	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class C	20 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	SY ORDS				
17	608	4" Concrete Walk	1,050 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	SF /ORDS				
18	608	Curb Ramp	8 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA /ORDS				
19	608	Detectable Warning, Type E (Color Determined by City)	72 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	SF ORDS				
20	609	18" Straight Curb	2,321 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF /ORDS				
21	SPEC	Pervious Concrete Pavers including Aggregate Base Buildup	782 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	SY YORDS				
		PAVEMENT - LEISURE PATH	1				'	
22	202	Fence Removed	756.0 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUAN	ITITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
23	203	Excavation	275 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	CY RDS				
24	203	Embankment	54 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	CY RDS				
25	204	Subgrade Compaction	956 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	SY RDS				
26	304	Aggregate Base	145 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	CY RDS				
27	448	1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, PG64-22	40 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	CY RDS				
28	448	1.5" Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, PG64-22	40 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	CY RDS				
29	608	Curb Ramp	4 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	EA RDS				
30	608	Detectable Warning, Type E (Color Determined by City)	100 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	SF RDS				
		LIGHTING/ELECTRICAL						
31	1001	Light Pole Decorative, Post Top 14', Fiberglass (Accessories per Detail)	19 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	EA RDS				
32	1001	Luminaire, LED, 75W (Model # Prov. T2-32LED 4K 700 BLK HSS)	19 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	EA RDS				
33	1001	Pull Box, Medium Duty (13"x24") (MIS-54)	11 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN WO	LF RDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUA	NTITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
34	1001	Street Light Foundation, 8' Deep (24" Exposed, Round)	12 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
35	1001	Street Light Foundation, 24" SQ. x 6' Deep (Flush)	7 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
36	1001	3" Conduit, Concrete Encased, As Per Plan	1,820 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
37	1001	Trench, 24" Deep	1,820 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
38	1001	Underground Circuit, 2-Wire (MIS-403)	2,100 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	CK FT ORDS				
39	1001	Underground Circuit, #2AWG, 3-Wire, As Per Plan	2,100 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	CK FT ORDS				
40	1001	Ground Rod (MIS-55)	19 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
41	1001	Pole To Be Wired, 3-Wire (MIS-501)	19 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
42	1001	Riser, Street Light Circuit (MIS-56)	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
43	1001	Old Hilliard Service Enclosure (SL-5)	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
44	1001	Connector Kits	38 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
		STORM	1					
45	603	12" Storm Pipe, 911 Backfill	250 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUA	NTITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
46	603	12" Storm Pipe, 912 Backfill	175 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
47	603	4" Conduit, Type F	107 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
48	604	Connect to Ex. Manhole	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
49	604	Catch Basin, AA-S133A	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
50	604	Catch Basin, AA-S133B	2 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
51	604	Curb & Gutter Inlet - AA-S125	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
52	604	Orifice Plat (See Details)	2 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
53	604	Manhole, Type C	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
54	605	4" Pipe Underdrain	506 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
55	605	6" Pipe Underdrain	490 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
		Water						
56	809	Hydrant Relocation	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
		Erosion Control						
57	207	Inlet Protection	10 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUA	ANTITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
58	207	Filter Fabric Fence	385 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	LF VORDS				
59	653	Topsoil, 4"	332 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	CY				
60	659	Seeding and Mulching	2,991 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	SY				
		TRAFFIC CONTROL	!				!	
61	630	Sign Support Assembly, Pole Mounted	4 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	EA VORDS				
62	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Disposal	11 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	EA VORDS				
63	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	EA VORDS				
64	630	2" Ground-Mounted Support, No. 2 Post, Type "S"	72 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	LF VORDS				
65	630	2 1/4" Sign Post Anchor	27 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	LF VORDS				
66	630	Sign, Flat Sheet, As Per Plan	53 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	SF VORDS				
67	630	Ground Mounted Sign Support, As Per Plan	54 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	LF VORDS				
68	642	Parking Stall Marking, 5" White	3,088 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	LF VORDS				
69	642	Parking Stall Marking, 5" Yellow	540 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN V	LF VORDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUA	NTITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES
70	642	Transverse/Diagonal Line, 5" White	98 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
71	642	Handicap Symbol Marking	3 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
72	644	Stop Line, 20"	16 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
73	644	Crosswalk Line, 10" White	230 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				
		MISCELLANEOUS						
74	624	Mobilization	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
75	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
76	623	Construction Staking	1 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
77	SPEC	Parking Blocks	52 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
78	SPEC	Permanent Steel Bollard, Per RM-5.1	8 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
79	SPEC	Tree Relocation Coordinate w/ City Arborist	2 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
80	SPEC	Bike Rack, U-Shaped, Black Powder-Coated, Surface Mounted	8 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	EA ORDS				
81	SPEC	3' Vinyl 2-Rail Fence, White	445 TOTAL UNIT PRICE IN W	LF ORDS				

PROJECT CIP # LB-17 CENTER STREET PUBLIC SPACE, PARKING LOT, AND TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS

LINE	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	MATERIAL	LABOR	TOTAL UNIT PRICE OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	TOTAL IN FIGURES				
				BASE BID TOTAL							
			TOTAL IN WORDS:								
CONTRACTOR			The Bidder's Totals are for in Figures extensions on th Figures, the Total Unit Price	e Bid Schedule, a	nd if there is any	difference betwee	en the Total in	otal			
NOTE: This proposal shall remain valid a period of no shorter than 90 days from BID SCHEDULE shall become part of th Hilliard. The unit and lump sum prices					he bid opening Contract if prop	date. The seven	(7) pages of this by the City of	r			
BY_ TITL		SIGNATURE	 FED. TAX I.D. #			_					